
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  04/15/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRF 6302(00)19-1 078F

Tripp $819,696.80

Structure 2.5 miles north & 6.9 miles east of Millboro on 296th St over Rahn LakeLocation:

Structure (68'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Journey Group Companies $1,395,258.45

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 P TAPR(28) 06NC

Faulk $104,224.20

Various Locations in FaulktonLocation:

Concrete SidewalkImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Big-O-Concrete, LLC $105,936.58

DeGroot Concrete and Construction LLC $153,349.40

Sharpe Enterprises Inc. $175,274.00

Kenzy Construction Inc. $182,152.65

Anderson Contractors, Inc. $189,675.30

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 P 0042(70)280 02R0

Aurora $1,394,903.45

SD42 - Fm US281 to the Aurora/Davison Co LineLocation:

Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Culvert Work & CIPP LiningImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

SPENCER QUARRIES INCORPORATED $1,475,380.02

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 PH 0081(113)12 07CU

Yankton $926,344.95

US81 at the junction of 300th StLocation:

Grading for Turn Lane & Asphalt Concrete SurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $1,203,425.85

DOUBLE H PAVING, INC $1,299,023.83

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt04/15/2020 10:14:59AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  04/15/2020

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 PH 0020(192) 06TU

Clay, Lake, Minnehaha, Moody, Union, Yankton $809,150.00

Various locations on the local system in the Mitchell RegionLocation:

Rumble Stripes/Strips, Pavement Markings & SigningImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $780,029.50

Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization $856,177.20

Surface Preparation Technologies, LLC $875,782.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt04/15/2020 10:14:59AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #4



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

 1  078F 
BRF 
6302(00)19-1 Tripp

Structure (68'-0" 
Prestressed Girder 
Bridge) & 
Approach Grading

Structure 2.5 miles 
north & 6.9 miles 
east of Millboro on 
296th St over 
Rahn Lake


11/13/2020 $819,696.80 $1,395,258.45 $575,561.65 70.2%

Journey Group 
Companies    Sioux 
Falls, SD SDDOT

 2  06NC    P 
TAPR(28) Faulk Concrete Sidewalk 0.31

Various Locations 
in Faulkton 10/30/2020 $104,224.20 $105,936.58 $1,712.38 1.6%

Big-O-Concrete, LLC 
Mitchell, SD SDDOT

 3  02R0    P 
0042(70)280 Aurora

Cold Milling 
Asphalt Concrete, 
Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing, 
Culvert Work & 
CIPP Lining 5.883

SD42 - Fm US281 
to the 
Aurora/Davison Co 
Line 11/20/2020 $1,394,903.45 $1,475,380.02 $80,476.57 5.8%

SPENCER QUARRIES 
INCORPORATED    
Spencer, SD SDDOT

 4  07CU 
PH 
0081(113)12 Yankton

Grading for Turn 
Lane & Asphalt 
Concrete 
Surfacing 0.322

US81 at the 
junction of 300th 
St 11/06/2020 $926,344.95 $1,203,425.85 $277,080.90 29.9%

MIDWEST 
CONTRACTING, LLC 
MARSHALL, MN SDDOT

 5  06TU 
PH 0020(192)

Clay, Lake, 
Minnehaha
, Moody, 
Union, 
Yankton

Rumble 
Stripes/Strips, 
Pavement 
Markings & 
Signing

Various locations 
on the local 
system in the 
Mitchell Region 11/13/2020 $809,150.00 $780,029.50 -$29,120.50 -3.6%

Dakota Traffic Services, 
LLC    Tea, SD SDDOT

$4,054,319.40 $4,960,030.40 $905,711.00 22.3%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 04/15/2020 LETTING

Attachment #4


	ADPA677.tmp
	Sheet1




